## **TOWN OF DUNCAN**

## **COUNCIL MEETING**

Tuesday October 13, 2020 6:00 P.M. AGENDA

CALL TO ORDERMayor Clyde "Rog" Rogers			
INVOCATION Mayor Clyde "Rog" Rogers			
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE			
PRESENTATION OF THE FLAGMayor Clyde "Rog" Rogers			
APPROVAL OF MINUTES:Regular Scheduled Council Meeting September 15, 2020			
AUDIT REPORT FY 6/30/2019Marc Elliott			
POLICE DEPARTMENT REPORT			
FIRE DEPARTMENT REPORT			
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT REPORTTyler Foster			
PARKS REPORTPatrick Elliott			
FIRST READING OF ORDINANCE NO. AN-2020-03, an Ordinance to provide for the Annexation of property owned by (1) Duke Power Company (23.26 acres) (2) Fairway Outdoor Advertising, LLC (10 ft. strip only) by 100% Petition. The properties are located at 808 Duncan Reidville Road Duncan, SC and 814 Duncan Reidville Road Duncan, SC; and to establish a Zoning Classification of GBD (General Business District) for said properties			
RESOLUTION # R-20201013-01, a Resolution to allow the Town Administrator to enter into an			
agreement with Mr. Fence It, Inc. to install a gate in the current fence at the old lagoon at a cost of \$1,412.00 to serve as an emergency access to the river			
MAYOR AND COUNCIL UPDATEMayor Clyde "Rog" Rogers			

ZONING UPDATE	Barry Frost
ADMINISTRATIVE UPDATE	Cameron Fant
FINANCIAL UPDATE	Cameron Fant
EXECUTIVE SESSION 1) TO DISCUSS A PERSONNEL MATTERMayor Clyde Council may take action on matters discussed in executive session following executive	
CLOSE OF MEETINGMayor Clyd	e "Rog" Rogers
NOTICE: ATTENDIES ARE ENCOURAGED TO USE OUR TOLL-FREE CALL IN NUMBER TO ATTEND IN NUMBER IS 1-646-749-3122. AFTER CALLING THE NUMBER ENTER THIS ACCESS CO	